

CNR. No.MHSI010001102025

**Order below Exh.32 in Misc. Civil Appeal No.03/2025**

**(Nawaz Sadik Khan - Appellant Vs. Yasmin I. Naik @ Yasmin M. Aaga - Respondent)**

Other side to say.

Date : 10/03/2026

Sd/-xxx  
Pri. Dist. Judge,  
Sindhudurg-Oros