



Order below Exh 1 in MCA No. 3/2025

Mr R K Gavas, Ld advocate for the respondent No. 1 to 3 submits that the appellant is not taking steps against the respondent No. 4. He submits that the matter is pending since many dates on the same stage. He submits that the appeal may be dismissed in respect of respondent No. 4.

ORDER

If on the next date the appellant does not take any steps against respondent No. 4 the appeal shall be dismissed in respect of respondent No. 4 and hence, this is warning order. The next date shall be 14th July, 2026.

Date: 30.06.2026

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
Principal District Judge,
Sindhudurg at Oros